PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Busenhart	08/16/2010
Diego Del-Grande	08/16/2010
Antonia Voegel	09/06/2010
Urs Vollenweider	09/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Ltd.	
Street Address:	Forrenstrasse	
City:	Rotkreuz	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code: CH-6343		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12841445	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)610-0189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (937) 610-9888

Email: tlees@lees-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Lees, LLC

Address Line 1: 67 Rhoads Center Drive

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROC 003 UAUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Lees

Total Attachments: 3

source=ROC003UAUS1_InventorAssignmenttoFile#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025020 FRAME: 0597 OF \$40.00 12841445

501296900

source=ROC003UAUS1_InventorAssignmenttoFile#page2.tif source=ROC003UAUS1_InventorAssignmenttoFile#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025020 FRAME: 0598

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. ROC 003 UAUS1 / 26084 US	
This	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
\square	United States of America rights, title at	nd interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention		
\square	United States Patent Application Serial	No. 12/841,445		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: July 22,	2010	
	United States Provisional Patent Applic	cation Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application	ı Serial No		
Title	of the Invention			
URINE WORK AREA MANAGER FOR A URINE WORK AREA				
28400	ntors (assignors) Name	Addre	255	
Mar	k Busenhart	Parkweg 2, Cham 6330 Switzerland		
	o Del-Grande	Geissensteinring 53, Luzern 6005 Switzer		
	nia Voegel	Weinbergstrasse 8, Cham 6330 Switzerlar		
Urs	Urs Vollenweider Saeumerstrasse 30, Thalwil 8800 Switzerland			
Ł		······································		
Ass	ignee			
	Name	Addr	ess	
Roch	ne Diagnostics Ltd.	Forrenstrasse		
		CH-6343 Rotkreuz, Switzerland		
1.				
<u> </u>				

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

ROC 003 UAUS1/26084 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREAF	, I have executed this assignmen	nt at Switzerland
day of Angust	, 2010.	(city and state or country if outside USA)
â		D. Brown Low
		Mark Busenhart Inventor (Printed Name)

Inventor Signatures

			***************************************	***************************************
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have executed this assignment	at Switzerland (city and state or country if outside USA)	
this Me	_day of Assess 7	2010	(city and state or country if outside USA)	
23.00		9 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1		
			<i>A</i>	
			Inventor (Signature)	
			Diego Del-Grande	
			Inventor (Printed Name)	
			1.0.0.0.0	
	ENT DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	. به ند خان و را	ما يو يو س	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IT	nave executed this assignment	at Switzerland (city and state or country if outside USA)	
this 06	_ day of <u>Septilises (2007</u> _	. 2010.	(cuy and state or country it outside USA)	
			/146mis /0KL	
		P.	Inventor (Signature)	
			s decourse as	
			Antonia Voegel	
			Inventor (Printed Name)	
			Lievenius (A rinten trume)	
:	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	have executed this assignment	at <u>Switzerland</u> (city and state or country if outside USA)	
this OC	_ day of Section bec	2010	(city and state or country if outside USA)	
88083	may at many the	_, #V L V 4		
			Un Variation 4	
			Inventor (Signature)	
			merchan (Digmanic)	
			Urs Vollenweider	
			Inventor (Printed Name)	
		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	economica de la composição de la composi	

RECORDED: 09/21/2010